Institutions and on Amendments of and Supplements to Other Acts (Higher Education Act), 

as amended, the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports of the Czech Republic announced 

on January 22, 2026 the base for setting the fees related to study for the academic year 

2026/2027 at the amount of CZK 5,278 (in words five thousand two hundred seventy-eight 

Czech crowns). 

According to this base and in compliance with Appendix 2, Fees Related to Study at UCT 
Prague, to the internal regulation “Statute of the University of Chemistry and Technology, 

Prague”, the amounts of fees related to study are for the academic year 2026/2027 as

[...]

study programme falling into the education area Chemistry, Food Science or Economics for 

more than the standard term of study increased by one year shall pay for the term of the 

first twelve months a fee equal to four times the base, i.e. the amount of CZK 21,112 rounded 
up to CZK 21,200 (in words twenty one thousand two hundred Czech crowns) for each 

commenced six months of study; in the following years the student shall pay eight times the 

base, i.e. the amount of CZK 42,224 rounded up to CZK 42,300 (in words forty-two thousand 

three hundred Czech crowns) for each commenced six months of study. 

A student studying in a study programme provided in a foreign language shall pay a fee 
under Section 58 Paragraph 4 of the Higher Education Act. The amount of the fee for 

studying in a study programme provided in a foreign language and falling into the education